City of Tombstone
Office of the Mayor

Dustin Escapule

P.O. Box 339 613 E. Allen Street®
Tombstone, AZ 85638
Phone (520) 457-2202 e-mail: mayor@cityoftombstoneaz.qov Fax (520) 457-3516

April 29, 2020

It is always nice to Rnow that during difficult times a community such as ours can pull
together to help each other.

Therefore; I Dustin Escapule, Mayor, on behalf of the City of Tombstone, wish to
thank the following individuals and associations for their generous donations during
this COVID-19 Pandemic. These donations have been made in support of the Old
Firehouse Senior Center, Tombstone Community Food Bank and the City of Tombstone.

Name Date of Donation Benefactor Donation
American Legion Auxiliary — 3-19-2020 Tombstone Senior Center  § 500.00
Sons of the American Legion 3-23-2020 Tombstone Senior Center 200.00
Margo Dee Caylor 4-6-2020 Tombstone Senior Center 300.00
Tombstone Association
of the Arts 4-7-2020 Tombstone Senior Center 200.00

4-9-2020 City of Tombstone 500.00
Tombstone Cameo Ladies — 4-13-2020 Tombstone Senior Center 200.00
Eugene < Linda D Ambrose 4-14-2020 Tombstone Senior Center 50.00
Eugene < Linda D Ambrose 4-14-2020 Tombstone Food Bank, 50.00

Ms. Sarah Drey 4-15-2020 Tombstone Food Bank, 125.00



David 7 Jessica Schwier
Tombstone Vigilettes, Inc.
Norma Sullivan

Tombstone Forward
Association

Stanley T. SKinner
Steve Harris
Tombstone Lions Club
Tombstone Vigilantes
Charlene K, Scott

Connie e Peter Giese

4-13-2020
4-16-2020

4-16-2020

4-17-2020
4/17/2020
4- - 2020
4-14-2020
4-14-2020
8-23-2020

4- -2020

Tombstone Senior Center
Tombstone Senior Center

Tombstone Senior Center

Tombstone Senior Center
Tombstone Food Bank,
Tombstone Senior Center
Tombstone Senior Center
Tombstone Senior Center
Tombstone Senior Center

Tombstone Food Bank,

$ 25.00
200.00

200.00

300.00
50.00
50.00
250.00
250.00
100.00

100.00



