

## Office of the Mayor Dustin Escapule

P.O. Box 339 613 E. Allen Street\* Tombstone, AZ 85638

Phone (520) 457-2202 e-mail: mayor@cityoftombstoneaz.gov Fax (520) 457-3516

April 29, 2020

It is always nice to know that during difficult times a community such as ours can pull together to help each other.

Therefore; I Dustin Escapule, Mayor, on behalf of the City of Tombstone, wish to thank the following individuals and associations for their generous donations during this COVID-19 Pandemic. These donations have been made in support of the Old Firehouse Senior Center, Tombstone Community Food Bank and the City of Tombstone.

Name	Date of Donation	Benefactor	Donation
American Legion Auxiliary	3-19-2020	Tombstone Senior Center	\$ 500.00
Sons of the American Legion	<i>i</i> 3-23-2020	Tombstone Senior Center	200.00
Margo Dee Caylor	4-6-2020	Tombstone Senior Center	300.00
Tombstone Association			
of the Arts	4-7-2020	Tombstone Senior Center	200.00
	4-9-2020	City of Tombstone	500.00
Tombstone Cameo Ladies	4-13-2020	Tombstone Senior Center	200.00
Eugene L Linda D'Ambroso	e 4-14-2020	Tombstone Senior Center	50.00
Eugene & Linda D'Ambrose	e 4-14-2020	Tombstone Food Bank	50.00
Ms. Sarah Drey	4-15-2020	Tombstone Food Bank	125.00

David & Jessica Schwier	4-13-2020	Tombstone Senior Center	\$ 25.00
Tombstone Vigilettes, Inc.	4-16-2020	Tombstone Senior Center	200.00
Norma Sullivan	4-16-2020	Tombstone Senior Center	200.00
Tombstone Forward Association	4-17-2020	Tombstone Senior Center	300.00
Stanley T. Skinner	4/17/2020	Tombstone Food Bank	50.00
Steve Harris	4 2020	Tombstone Senior Center	50.00
Tombstone Lions Club	4-14-2020	Tombstone Senior Center	250.00
Tombstone Vigilantes	4-14-2020	Tombstone Senior Center	250.00
Charlene K. Scott	8-23-2020	Tombstone Senior Center	100.00
Connie L Peter Giese	4 2020	Tombstone Food Bank	100.00